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For the above reasons and because data is only as accurate as members report, this summary should be utilized
to provide guidance and generalized benchmarking related to practice and compensation patterns but cannot
be validated.

           The Ontario Society of Occupational Therapists (OSOT)

2023-24 Membership Profile Survey reflects a compilation of

membership information gathered during the Society’s online

membership application/renewal process. 

           Diverse data are collected to inform the Society regarding

occupational therapist (OT) “demographic and practice patterns

to monitor trends and practice issues and to identify the

audiences for OSOT’s wide range of services and benefits”.

           It should be noted that this report presents a “snapshot”

of the OSOT membership at a point in time and is based upon

the voluntary submission of data by members. 

           While this information is shared for members’

information and use, sharing or referencing of this information

should include communication about the voluntary nature of

data collection and the potential limitations this presents for

accuracy.

          Some factors that affect the accuracy of the data collected

are as follows:

Completion of every data field is not required for

membership application, although it is strongly

encouraged. Readers should be aware that this data is

reflective of what members completed or updated on the

2023-24 membership forms. Readers will note that not all

sections reflect the same number of respondents.

As members can make multiple selections in response to a

question, the percentage breakdowns will, at times, exceed

100% of the number of individual respondents.
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This report data was recorded
on November 1st of each year.



Key renewal status

2021 2022 2023

Renewed 3,537 3,547 3,538

Non-renewed 301 284 295

Rejoined 84 87 89

First-time paying 167 158 156

MEMBERSHIP
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Categories

OSOT is aware of the consistent number
of members and have identified a need to
increase membership in the 2023-2027
Strategic Plan.

4,604
total members



PRACTISING

DEMOGRAPHICS
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Age
10% 20% 30% 40% 50% 60% 70% 80% 90% 100%

30 AND UNDER

31-40

41-50

51-60

OVER 60

NON-PRACTISING RETIRED/LIFE NEW GRAD STUDENT

91%  identifies 
as Female 7%  identifies 

as Male 1%  selected  to not 
disclose 1% selected other

options
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*Non-White Latin American (including Indigenous persons from Central and South America, etc.)
**Non-White West Asian (including Egyptian; Libyan; Lebanese; Iranian; etc.)
***South Asian/East Indian (including Indian from India; Bangladeshi; Pakistani; East Indian from Guyana, Trinidad, East Africa; etc.)
****Southeast Asian (including Burmese; Cambodian; Laotian; Thai; Vietnamese; etc.
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GEOGRAPHICS
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Region 1 (Central East) – composed of the Municipality of Toronto, the counties of Haliburton, Northumberland,
Peterborough, Simcoe and Victoria, and the regional municipalities of Durham, Peel and York.

Region 2 (Central West) – composed of the counties of Brant, Dufferin and Wellington and the regional municipalities of
Haldimand-Norfolk, Halton, Hamilton-Wentworth, Niagara and Waterloo.

Region 3 (South West) – composed of the counties of Essex, Bruce, Grey, Kent, Lambton, Elgin, Middlesex, Oxford,
Huron and Perth. 

Region 4 (Eastern Region) – composed of the united counties of Prescott and Russell, Stormont, Dundas and Glengarry,
Lennox and Addington, Leeds and Grenville, The Municipality of Ottawa, the counties of Hastings, Prince Edward,
Frontenac, Renfrew and Lanark.

Region 5 (North Eastern Region) – composed of the territorial districts of Sudbury, Parry Sound, Timiskaming, Nipissing,
Algoma, Cochrane and Manitoulin and the District Municipality of Muskoka. 

Region 6 (North West Region) – composed of the territorial districts of Kenora, Rainy River and Thunder Bay.

45 members

115 members

568 members

2,113 members

930 members

723 members

Region 1 
average members 

are between 41-50 years

Region 4 
average members 

are 30 years and under



OSOT Members Class Size
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Graduation by decade

EDUCATION
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Students

University of

Western Ontario

University of

Toronto

Queen's

University

University of

Ottawa

McMaster

University

106

58

162

60
32

150
126

257

140

69

US
International Educated 

122 Members
UK

40 Members
India
35 Members

Australia
28 Members

Other
64 Members

70's and before 80's 90's 2000's 2010's 2020-2023
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The drop in graduates in 2020-2023 represents only a portion of the decade.
Considering the last decade (2010's) the average was 115 graduation per year, we expect a projection increase in the
number of graduated members for this decade (2020's) of around 80%.



COTO OSOT
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COTO & OSOT
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The marjority of the COTO new
graduates registrants are also

members of OSOT.

Registration

*Comparison of COTO Registered OTs to Practising OSOT members

6,452

3,540

6,605 6,878

3,540 3,505

COTO data was collected from
their 2023 Annual report

31-40
31.3%41-50

27.3%

30 and Under
18.1%

51-60
17.5%

Over 60
5.8%

41-50
31.6%

31-40
27.6%

51-60
22.2%

30 and Under
12%

COTO OSOT

Over 60
6.7%
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Private Individuals
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EXPERIENCE & EMPLOYMENT
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Years of practising

1,316

257

369

504

563

489

228

Data represents primary and secondary employment information.

Source of funding for posit ion

2,046

124

105

315

274

335

388

553

547

489

The Society makes effort to assure data collection measures allow for reasonable
comparisons of employee and private practitioner compensation. Private practitioners are

requested to reflect a “net” hourly rate (compensation after business expenses are
subtracted from “gross” income); however, this is not always reported accurately.



Role description

Primary Employment Secondary Employment
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Employment status

Contract Salaried Unemployed

543

2,287

57 227 222
140

458
107 58

Self-Employed -
Independent
Contractor

Self-Employed -
Practice Owner

67%
self-employed 

= 
independent contractor

PRIMARY EMPLOYMENT SECONDARY EMPLOYMENT 

23%
self-employed 

= 
practice owner

68%
self-employed 

= 
independent contractor

22%
self-employed 

= 
practice owner

Primary Employment Secondary Employment

0
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2,000

2,500

3,000

Administrator
Management

2,928

Consulting Direct/
Indirect Client

716629

30 114
437

Educator Public
Relations/

Professional
Promotion

Research

387
62 51 6 117 8

EXPERIENCE & EMPLOYMENT



Union membership

Non-Union or Not Answered
2,808

Union Member
1,085

0
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2000
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Benefits

72%

28%

Ontario Public Service Employees Union (OPSEU)
Canadian Union of Public Employees (CUPE)

Ontario Nurses Association (ONA)
Faculty and Education Associations

Most Commonly Listed Unions:

Extended
Health/Dental

Life Insurance Pension Disability
Insurance

Education
Funding

Education
Leave

2,124
1,454

1,954
1,714

1,191
551

*Members checked benefits that applied to them in relation to their primary employment.

EXPERIENCE & EMPLOYMENT



Earnings per hour for employees

72%

Primary Employment Secondary Employment

$0-$19 $20-$25 $26-$30 $31-$35 $36-$40 $41-$50 $51-$60 $61-$70 Over $70
0

200

400

600

800

1000

1200

1400

2023-2024 OSOT MEMBER REPORT | 11

90

294

1,216

44

510

130
74

SALARY & FEES

NEW
GRADUATED

average salary earnings are
between $36-$40 per hour

OVER 20 YEARS 
 is the average experience of

OTs earning between
$41-$50 per hour

Hours of paid work per week
Primary Employment Secondary Employment

Casual 5-10 Hrs 11-15 Hrs 16-25 Hrs 26-34 Hrs 35 Hrs 37.5 Hrs >37.5 Hrs
0

500

1000

1500

2000

1,525

589
489

404377

1126867

256
155

70 48

reported having a secondary employer, with
some having multiple employment categories.

15%



Direct OT Services Indirect OT Services (i.e. travel, documenta�on)

Under $30/hr $31-$50/hr $51-$70/hr $71-$90/hr $91-$110/hr $111-$130/hr Over $130/hr
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Self-employed fees

62

2931

55

34
39

8
1191113

8
14

1

Practice Owners

28

10

19

37

18

44

25

81

70

92

6462

22

1

Independent Contractors

SALARY & FEES

66%
of Practice Owners whose fees are
over $ 130/hr have over 20 years

of experience

Average Age

51-60years
Practice Owners

41-50years
Independ. Contractors



PRACTICE
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Areas

0 200 400 600 800 1000

Acquired/Trauma�c Brain Injury
Orthopaedics

Neurological Diseases
Chronic Pain

Anxiety Disorders
General Medicine

Neurocogni�ve Disorders/Demen�a
Stroke

Depressive Disorders
Spinal Cord Injury

PTSD/Other Trauma Disorders
Concussion

Developmental Disability
Amputa�ons

So� Tissue Injury
Au�sm Spectrum

Cerebral Palsy
Frailty

Mul�ple Sclerosis
Sensory Processing

Learning Disabili�es
Muscular Dystrophy

Oncology
Wound Care

Heart A�ack/Condi�ons
Developmental Coordina�on Disorder (DCD)

Substance Use/Addic�ve Disorders
Bipolar Disorders

Repe��ve Strain Injury
Rheumatology

Personality Disorders
Blindness and Low Vision

Gene�c Disorders
Psycho�c Disorders

Fetal Alcohol Spectrum Disorder (FASD)
Schizophrenia Spectrum

Hearing Impairment
Sleep/Wake Disorders

Other
Respirology

Ea�ng Disorders
Burns

Indigenous Health Services
Neonatology

Forensics/Correc�ons
HIV/AIDS

Mental Health 58%
Largest practice grouping have cross-over
between them.

Neurological Rehab 54%
Orthopedics 39%



PRACTICE
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Settings

0 500 1000 1500 2000

Client's Home

General Hospital

Community Clinic/Agency

Rehabilita�on Centre

School System (Elementary/Secondary)

Client's Work Site

Paediatric Centre

Outpa�ent Clinic

Re�rement Home

Other

Long Term Care Facility

Mental Health Centre

Private Health Business

Group Home

Con�nuing Care Facility

Post Secondary Ins�tu�on (University)

Primary Healthcare

Family Health Team

Government

Insurance Company

Shelter/Transi�onal Living

Post Secondary Ins�tu�on (Community College)

WSIB Clinic

Recrea�onal Facility/Services

Professional Services (e.g. Lawyers, Architects)

Correc�onal System

Industry

Regulatory Body/Professional Associa�on

Retail Business

7%
Toddler (1-3 yrs)

12%
Child (4-13 yrs)

29%
Senior (65+)

33%
Adult (18-64 yrs)

14%
Youth (14-17 yrs)

5%
Infant (up to 1 yr)

Clients population



0 500 1000 1500 2000

School-Based OT

Disability Management

Group Interven�ons

Psychotherapy

Medical Legal

Splin�ng

Hand Rehabilita�on

Dialec�c Behaviour Therapy

Equipment/Material Sales

Voca�onal Rehabilita�on

Acceptance and Commitment Therapy (ACT)

Management of Responsive Behaviours

Program Coordina�on/Administra�on

Quality Improvement

Life Care Planning/Future Cost of Care

Workplace Health and Safety

Workplace Mental Health Educa�on

CO-OP

Other

Program Evalua�on/Research

Driver Evalua�on / Training

Crisis/Emergency Service

Ortho�cs

Prosthe�cs

Women's Health

Lobbying/Legisla�ve Advocacy

Acupuncture

Pelvic Health

Fer�lity Care

0 500 1000 1500 2000

Ac�vi�es of Daily Living

Func�onal Assessment and Treatment

Home Safety

Cogni�ve Assessment and Treatment

Assis�ve Devices / Technology

Falls Preven�on

Caregiver Support/Educa�on

Sea�ng/Mobility

Fine Motor Interven�on

Sensory Integra�on

Pain Management

Mental Health Services

Stress Management

Independent Living Assessment

Mindfulness

Return to Work

Case Management

Ergonomics

Health Promo�on/Wellness

Pallia�ve Care

Pressure Injury Management

Cogni�ve Behaviour Therapy

Chronic Disease Management

Neuro Developmental Treatment

Assessment for Benefits

Health Educa�on/Disease Preven�on

Suppor�ve Counselling

Mo�va�onal Interviewing

Feeding/Swallowing

School-Based OT

Feeding/Swallowing

PRACTICE
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Services provided

Institutional

PRIMARY EMPLOYMENT 

28%
Community

3%
Other

69%
Institutional

SECONDARY EMPLOYMENT 

80%
Community

2%
Other

18%
Broader Practice



CONTACT US
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www.osot.on.ca

osot@osot.on.ca

1-877-676-6768

@OSOTvoice @OntarioOTs Ontario Society 
of Occupational

Therapists

@osotvoice

https://www.osot.on.ca/
mailto:osot@osot.on.ca
https://www.osot.on.ca/
mailto:osot@osot.on.ca
https://twitter.com/OSOTvoice
https://www.facebook.com/OntarioOTs/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/ontario-society-of-occupational-therapists/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/ontario-society-of-occupational-therapists/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/ontario-society-of-occupational-therapists/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/ontario-society-of-occupational-therapists/
https://www.linkedin.com/company/ontario-society-of-occupational-therapists/

